incorporated herein by reference; and 

WHEREAS, the Applicant has submitted a School Concurrency Determination 
Application and Development Analysis to the County (CEL-23-03-029) in connection with a 
proposal to obtain approval for a Site Plan in order to develop three hundred seven (307} 
Multifamily Residential Units on the Property (the "Project") and the County has forwarded the 
School Concurrency Determination Application and Development Analysis to the School Board; 
and 

WHEREAS, the School Board has reviewed and evaluated the Applicant's School

[...]

Capacity created by the Project and to provide additional capacity for twenty (20) middle school 
students and twenty-five (25) high school students, as follows, in accordance with Section 19.2 of 
the Interlocal Agreement: 

Payment in the amount of SIX HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($698,388 .00) to cover the 
Proportionate Share Mitigation associated with providing the necessary capacity to complete the 
Project (the "Proportionate Share") to the School Board. Such payment shall be due and payable 
prior to issuance of the first vertical Building Permit for the Project and has been calculated in